

Josh Stein, Governor

Leslie Cooley Dismukes, Secretary

AMENDMENT # TWO (2)

Contract Number 52-RFP-608870582-CCS

Intermediary Agency Services

This Amendment number two (2) ("Amendment") is entered by and between the Department of Adult Correction, Division of Rehabilitation and Reentry ("Department") and County of Durham ("Contractor"), collectively known as "the Parties."

Whereas, the Parties agree that they entered into Contract 52-RFP-608870582-CCS on December 1, 2023, to implement/deliver Intermediary Agency Services in the county area of **Durham Co.**, whereby the Intermediary Agency Services cost was not to exceed \$150,000.00;

Whereas, the Parties renewed the contract term by Amendment 1 for the period beginning December 1, 2024 through November 30, 2025 (cost not to exceed \$150,000 for the contract term; total contract value of \$300,000.00).

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

- 1. Attachment A: Proposed Budget and Narrative is hereby changed to add:
 - H. Transportation The maximum amount available for funding in both single and dual county areas will be \$19,117.00 through the time period ending December 31, 2026, contingent upon contract renewal(s) as applicable. The transportation funds may only be used to support the following:
 - a) Bus passes, ride-share services, or van transport for clients.
 - b) Fuel cards or mileage reimbursements tied to reentry-related activities
 - c) Contracts or Memorandums of Understanding (MOU) with local transit providers.
 - d) Other Department approved modes of transportation.
- 2. Vendor shall track expenditures for transportation in the case management tool, the data tool to track activities and services for participants.

MAILING ADDRESS:

5227 MSC Raleigh, NC 27699-5227



3512 Bush Street Raleigh, NC 27609



FROM THE OFFICE OF:

Joanne B. Rowland Director of Purchasing

Telephone: 919-743-8141 Fax: 919-431-2021

http://dac.nc.gov

The cost of this Amendment # two (2) is not to exceed \$19,117.00. The Total Contract Cost upon execution of Amendment # 2 is \$319,117.00, for a new cumulative contract value of \$469,117.00, if all renewal options are exercised.

Except as modified herein all other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the Contract.

Executed by authorized officials as of the date indicated below.

County of Durham
Name: Claudia Hager, Durham County Manager
Date: 10/7/25
Department of Adult Correction
Name: <u>Cindy Self</u> Cindy Self, Contract Specialist
10/7/2025